GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2404
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2003

UPGRADATION OF DD TRANSMITTERS IN ASSAM
JAYANTA RONGPI

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any representation to upgrade the existing Doordarshan Kendras at Diphu and Hoflong alongwith setting up of new centers at Hamren, Bokajan, Maibang of Hill Districts of Assam has been conceded by the Ministnyas a part of expansion programme of DD in the North East Region;

(b) if so, the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard; and (

(c) the time by which the above transmitters are likely to be upgraded and proposed new transmitters to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRIRAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(@) :Yes, Sir. A representation for upgradation of the existing LPTs at Diphu and Haflong and for setting up new transmitters at Hamren, Bokajan and Maibang has been received.

(b) & (c ) : Special package for expansion and improvement of Doordarshan services inNorth East Region,includes the schemes for upgradation of the existing LPT at Diphuand setting up of a VLPT at Hamren.Scheme wise approval is yet to be obtained. Hence no definite time frame can be indicated.
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